



Saksoft Limited
CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429
Global Infocity Park, Block A, 2nd Floor,
40, Dr.M.G.R. Salai, Kadanchavadi
Perungudi, Chennai – 600 096.
P: +91-44-2454 3500 F: +91-44-2454 3510
Email: info@saksoft.com

November 14, 2023

To

The Listing/Compliance Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Stock Code: SAKSOFT	The Listing/Compliance Department BSE Limited Floor No.25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Stock Code: 590051
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publications of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023

This is to intimate that Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of the newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express, Business Standard, Trinity Mirror (English) and Makkal Kural (Tamil) dated November 8, 2023 (Wednesday) with respect to the Unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 approved by the Board at its meeting held on Tuesday, November 7, 2023.

For Saksoft Limited

Meera Venkatramanan
Company Secretary



Published in Business Standard on November 8, 2023

Particulars		(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six month ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income		19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)		2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)		2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share capital		1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
(a) Basic (Rs.)		2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42
Notes :					
1.Key Standalone financial information					
Turnover		6,090.09	12,100.50	5,452.82	10,240.62
Profit/(Loss) before tax		1,137.64	2,197.26	925.05	1,464.68
Profit/(Loss) after tax		893.04	1,736.86	751.59	1,149.20

2.The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 07, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015 . The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.


3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.

4.Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc, USA . a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited & Solveda LLC effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc, USA and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Aditya Krishna
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai
Date: November 07, 2023

Published in Financial Express on November 8, 2023

 SAKSOFT LIMITED <small>your digital transformation partner</small>		(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six month ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six month ended 30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income		19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,616.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary Items)		2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)		2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share capital		1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
(a) Basic (Rs.)		2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42
Notes :					
1.Key Standalone financial information					
Turnover		6,090.09	12,100.50	5,452.82	10,240.62
Profit/ (Loss) before tax		1,137.64	2,197.26	925.05	1,464.68
Profit/ (Loss) after tax		893.04	1,736.86	751.59	1,149.20
<p>2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 07, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015 . The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.</p> <p>3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.</p> <p>4. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc, USA a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited & Solveda LLC effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc, USA and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.</p>					
Place: Chennai		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors			
Date: November 07, 2023		Aditya Krishna Chairman & Managing Director			

Published in Makkal Kural on November 8, 2023

 சாக்சாப்ட் லிமிடெட் CIN: L72200TN1999PLCO54429 பதிவு மற்றும் களிப்பேர்ட் அலுவலகம்: குளோபல் இன்போசிட்டி பார்க், 2வது தளம், பிளாக்-A, எண். 40, டாக்டர் எம்.ஜி.ஆர். சாலை, கந்தன்சாவடி, பெருங்குடி, சென்னை - 600 096. Phone: +91 44 24543500, Email: investorqueries@saksoft.co.in ; website: www.saksoft.com				
செப்டம்பர் 30, 2023-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரை ஆண்டுகளை தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டதா ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கையின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)				
விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 30.09.2023	முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள் 30.09.2023	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 30.09.2022	முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள் 30.09.2022
	தணிக்கை யாகாத்து	தணிக்கை யாகாத்து	தணிக்கை யாகாத்து	தணிக்கை யாகாத்து
மொத்த வருமானம்	19,217.99	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.83
காலத்திணை திரை லாபம்(நஷ்டம்) (வரி, வீல்கு மற்றும் அல்லது அளதாண அமிட்டிக்கு முன்)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திணை திரை லாபம்(நஷ்டம்) (வீல்கு மற்றும் அல்லது அளதாண அமிட்டிக்கு முன்)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திணை திரை லாபம்(நஷ்டம்) (வீல்கு மற்றும் அல்லது அளதாண அமிட்டிக்கு முன்)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
காலத்திணை ஒட்டுமொத்த வருமானம் (காலத்திணை லாபம்(நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு முன்) மற்றும் இடா ஒட்டு மொத்த வருமானம் (வரிக்கு முன்) உட்பட)	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
சம்பக்கு ஒலதளம்	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
பக்கு ஒளிநூகான சம்பத்தியம்(பக்கு ஒளிநூ முடிப்பகு 1/-) (மேடரும் மற்றும் கைவிடப்பட்ட செயல்படுகளுக்காக)				
(எ) அடிப்படை (ரூ.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(பி) டைலூட்டட் (ரூ.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42
குறிப்புகள்:				
1. முக்கிய தனிவாண நிதிநிலை தகவல்				
வீற்றுமுதல் வருவாய்	6,090.09	12,100.50	5,452.82	10,240.62
வரிக்கு முன் லாபம்(நஷ்டம்)	1,137.64	2,197.26	925.05	1,464.68
வரிக்கு முன் லாபம்(நஷ்டம்)	893.04	1,736.86	751.59	1,149.20
2. SEBI (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளிமீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் நவம்பர் 07, 2023 அன்று ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்ட செப்டம்பர் 30, 2023-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுகளை நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விரிவான வடிவத்தின் சுருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. தனிவாண மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் www.saksoft.com மற்றும் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளின் இணையதளம் www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com உள்ளது.				
3. நவம்பர் 07, 2023 அன்று நடைபெற்ற அதன் குழுக் கூட்டத்தில், முழுமையாக செலுத்தப்பட்ட ரூ. 1/- பங்கின் முக மதிப்பில் ஒரு சம பங்கிற்கு (40%) ரூ. 0.40ஐ இடைக்கால சுவத்தொகையை திறுவனம் அறிவித்துள்ளது.				
4. சாக்சாப்ட் லிமிடெட்டின் முழுச் சொந்தமான துணை நிறுவனமான தீரீகிஸ்ட்டி லாஜிகா டெஸ்டிங் சர்வீஸஸ் பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட், சோல்வேடா சாஃப்ட் வேர் இந்நியா பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் & சோல்வேடா எல்எல்பி இன் முழுப் பங்குகளையும் வாங்கியது. ஆகஸ்ட் 2023 முதல் இது தீரீகிஸ்ட்டி லாஜிகா டெஸ்டிங் சர்வீஸஸ் பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட்டின் முழு உரிமையுடைய துணை நிறுவனமாக மாற்றுகிறது மற்றும் சாக்சாப்ட் லிமிடெட்டின் துணை நிறுவனத்திலிருந்து விலகுகிறது.				
இடம்: சென்னை ஆதித்ய சிருஷ்ணா தேதி: நவம்பர் 07, 2023 சேர்பன் மற்றும் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்				

Published in Trinity Mirror on November 8, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six Months ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Six Months ended 30.09.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.63
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share capital	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42
Notes :				
1 Key Standalone financial information				
Turnover	6,090.09	12,100.50	5,452.82	10,240.62
Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,137.64	2,197.26	925.05	1,464.66
Profit/(Loss) after tax	893.04	1,736.66	751.59	1,149.20
<p>2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 07, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 . The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.</p> <p>3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.</p> <p>4. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc, USA , a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited & Solveda LLC effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc , USA , and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.</p>				
Place: Chennai		Aditya Krishna		
Date: November 07, 2023		Chairman & Managing Director		